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Richardson County, Nebraska
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early

Voting
Provision

al

Election Day Precincts Reporting 16 of 16 16 0 16

Precincts Complete 0 of 16 16 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 16 of 16 0 0 16

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 16 of 16 0 16 0

Registered Voters - Total 5,572

Ballots Cast - Total 4,181 2,474 1,688 19

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 75.04%
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President and Vice President
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Rep Trump/Pence 3,073 2,019 1,037 17

Dem Biden/Harris 996 386 608 2

Lib Jorgensen/Cohen 57 39 18 0

Write-In Totals 8 5 3 0

Not Assigned 8 5 3 0

Overvotes 10 4 6 0

Undervotes 37 21 16 0

Contest Totals 4,181 2,474 1,688 19

United States Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Rep Ben Sasse 3,023 1,907 1,100 16

Dem Chris Janicek 680 287 391 2

Lib Gene Siadek 196 128 68 0

Write-In Totals 76 28 48 0

Write-In: Preston Love, Jr. 42 3 39 0

Not Assigned 34 25 9 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 204 124 79 1

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Congress Dist 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Rep Adrian Smith 3,007 1,917 1,074 16

Dem Mark Elworth Jr. 791 320 469 2

Lib Dustin C. Hobbs 130 91 39 0

Write-In Totals 8 4 4 0

Not Assigned 8 4 4 0

Overvotes 3 2 1 0

Undervotes 241 140 100 1

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

County Commissioner Dist 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Rep David D. Sickel 1,299 708 584 7

Write-In Totals 24 17 7 0

Not Assigned 24 17 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 252 128 124 0

Contest Totals 1,575 853 715 7
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County Commissioner Dist 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Rep Rick Karas 1,011 750 255 6

Dem Philip Hitchcock 382 252 128 2

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Not Assigned 5 4 1 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 54 39 15 0

Contest Totals 1,453 1,045 400 8

Legislature
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Janet Palmtag 1,084 507 571 6

Julie Slama 2,892 1,854 1,027 11

Write-In Totals 14 7 7 0

Not Assigned 14 7 7 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 189 106 81 2

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Retain Judge Funke
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 2,189 1,283 893 13

No 1,167 729 437 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 824 462 357 5

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Retain Judge Stine
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 2,178 1,295 872 11

No 1,121 691 427 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 881 488 388 5

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Retain Judge Block
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 2,146 1,264 870 12

No 1,145 713 430 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 889 497 387 5

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Election Summary - 11/30/2020     10:11 AM 3 of 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019



OFFICAL RESULTS BY CANVASS
Richardson NE GENERAL 11032020
November 3, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS BY CANVASS

Richardson County, Nebraska

Retain Judge Smith
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 2,313 1,360 942 11

No 1,133 692 437 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 734 422 308 4

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Retain Judge Schreiner
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 2,131 1,263 856 12

No 1,168 716 451 1

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 880 494 380 6

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Retain Judge Maschman
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 2,425 1,384 1,029 12

No 1,248 798 447 3

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 506 291 211 4

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Southeast Community College
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Kathy Boellstorff 1,754 1,010 735 9

Chad Aldrich 1,245 789 453 3

Write-In Totals 12 9 3 0

Not Assigned 12 9 3 0

Overvotes 12 3 9 0

Undervotes 1,157 663 487 7

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

SE Comm College At Large
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Timothy R. Cerveny 1,079 628 446 5

Neal Stenberg 1,812 1,106 698 8

Write-In Totals 17 9 8 0

Not Assigned 17 9 8 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,271 731 534 6

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19
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NRD-8
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Eldon Snoke 540 323 212 5

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Not Assigned 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 66 40 26 0

Contest Totals 606 363 238 5

NRD-9
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Jon Keithley 1,362 1,028 330 4

Write-In Totals 9 5 4 0

Not Assigned 9 5 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 251 160 89 2

Contest Totals 1,622 1,193 423 6

NRD-10
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

James Gerweck 1,582 759 818 5

Write-In Totals 17 10 7 0

Not Assigned 17 10 7 0

Overvotes 2 1 1 0

Undervotes 351 148 200 3

Contest Totals 1,952 918 1,026 8

ESU 4 - Dist 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Lana Willman 3,093 1,825 1,255 13

Write-In Totals 15 11 4 0

Not Assigned 15 11 4 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 858 496 357 5

Contest Totals 3,967 2,332 1,617 18
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ESU 4-Dist 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Amy Clark 171 114 56 1

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Not Assigned 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 40 26 14 0

Contest Totals 213 142 70 1

School Dist 56
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

June Bowers 2,052 1,092 956 4

Scott Hollens 2,065 1,111 946 8

Dan Jones 2,181 1,190 988 3

Write-In Totals 27 16 11 0

Not Assigned 27 16 11 0

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 2,714 1,553 1,140 21

Contest Totals 9,042 4,962 4,044 36

School Board Dist 70
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Kyle Hilgenfeld 770 523 246 1

Michael Kanel 701 473 223 5

Crystal Dunekacke 616 418 196 2

Grant Reynolds 299 224 73 2

Leah M. Reyes 397 282 112 3

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Not Assigned 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 704 532 167 5

Contest Totals 3,492 2,457 1,017 18

School Board Dist 23
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Blayne Behrends 0 0 0 0

Thomas Teten 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Not Assigned 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 0 0 0 0
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School Board Dist 1
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

John Hunzeker 2 1 0 1

Jason Vetrovsky 1 1 0 0

Mary F. Moser 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Not Assigned 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 0 0 2

Contest Totals 6 3 0 3

FC Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Amber Holle 531 214 314 3

Write-In Totals 7 1 6 0

Not Assigned 7 1 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 50 35 0

Contest Totals 623 265 355 3

FC Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Kaylie Ractliffe 381 200 180 1

Write-In Totals 7 3 4 0

Not Assigned 7 3 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 108 42 66 0

Contest Totals 496 245 250 1

FC Council Ward 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Carla Rhodd 386 195 191 0

Write-In Totals 8 6 2 0

Not Assigned 8 6 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 31 53 2

Contest Totals 480 232 246 2
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Falls City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Jim Wisdom 305 152 152 1

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Not Assigned 4 3 1 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 43 21 21 1

Contest Totals 353 176 175 2

FC Airport Authority
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

David Mullins 1,340 586 751 3

Shawn Fouraker 1,400 643 753 4

Write-In Totals 18 9 9 0

Not Assigned 18 9 9 0

Overvotes 4 0 4 0

Undervotes 1,142 598 535 9

Contest Totals 3,904 1,836 2,052 16

Humboldt City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Larry Stauffer 136 79 56 1

Write-In Totals 22 14 8 0

Not Assigned 22 14 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 13 15 0

Contest Totals 186 106 79 1

Humboldt City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Stacey J. Edmundson 171 107 62 2

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Not Assigned 7 6 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 16 13 0

Contest Totals 207 129 76 2
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Humboldt Mayoral Recall
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Yes 162 106 56 0

No 222 122 97 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 2 0

Contest Totals 393 235 155 3

Barada Village Board
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Write-In Totals 15 15 0 0

Not Assigned 15 15 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0 0

Contest Totals 36 36 0 0

Dawson Village Board
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Bill Koch 54 52 1 1

Write-In Totals 34 28 6 0

Not Assigned 34 28 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 64 62 1 1

Contest Totals 152 142 8 2

Preston Village Board
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Write-In Totals 10 1 9 0

Not Assigned 10 1 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 11 21 0

Contest Totals 42 12 30 0
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Rulo Village Board
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Becky Simmonds 39 32 7 0

Hannah Popejoy 25 22 3 0

Hannah Barber 50 33 16 1

Kraig Coonce 32 21 11 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Not Assigned 1 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 19 1 1

Contest Totals 168 128 38 2

Salem Village Board
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Lindie Catlin 43 38 5 0

Warren H. Vogele 22 18 3 1

Mary Jane Wessel 49 42 7 0

Richard Rowland 23 21 2 0

Write-In Totals 8 6 2 0

Not Assigned 8 6 2 0

Overvotes 3 3 0 0

Undervotes 29 22 5 2

Contest Totals 177 150 24 3

Shubert Village Board
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Tomas R. Borrego 68 65 3 0

Will Surman 55 54 1 0

Donna Lockard 54 51 3 0

Write-In Totals 78 77 1 0

Write-In: Don Goff 25 25 0 0

Not Assigned 53 52 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 44 4 0

Contest Totals 303 291 12 0
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Stella Village Board
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Jim Donahoe 71 53 18 0

Heath Stanley 71 54 17 0

Write-In Totals 58 42 16 0

Write-In: Paulina Gossman 45 32 13 0

Not Assigned 13 10 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 58 37 21 0

Contest Totals 258 186 72 0

Verdon Village Board
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

Wade Lowe 18 15 3 0

Gary Lynn Cochran 64 52 12 0

Vicky L. Cochran 39 28 11 0

Lois Miller 69 52 17 0

Jacob A. Bents 30 24 6 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Not Assigned 3 1 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 20 12 0

Contest Totals 255 192 63 0

Proposed Amendment No. 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

For 2,175 1,250 916 9

Against 1,581 976 599 6

Overvotes 4 1 3 0

Undervotes 420 247 169 4

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Proposed Amendment No. 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

For 2,063 1,198 854 11

Against 1,568 967 599 2

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 548 308 234 6

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19
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Initiative Measure 428
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

For 2,866 1,678 1,176 12

Against 821 521 297 3

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 491 275 212 4

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Initiative Measure 429
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

For 2,538 1,469 1,057 12

Against 1,306 817 486 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 336 188 144 4

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Initiative Measure 430
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

For 2,546 1,473 1,060 13

Against 1,318 829 486 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 316 172 141 3

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19

Initiative Measure 431
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early
Voting

Provision
al

For 2,646 1,497 1,137 12

Against 1,195 789 402 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 339 188 148 3

Contest Totals 4,180 2,474 1,687 19
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